
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:80
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BY-PASSES
Sampath Shri Anirudhan;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken up construction of by-passes on various stretches of the National Highways (NHs) in the
country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and NH-wise; 

(c) the State-wise details of the proposals received / approved in this regard during the same period especially in the States of Kerala
and Karnataka alongwith the present status of the approved by-passes; and 

(d) the details of the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon and the time by which the construction of these by-passes is likely to be
completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. C.P. JOSHI) 

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED T O I N REPLY T O PARTS (a ) T O (d) OF L OK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 8 0 T O BE
ANSWERED ON 1 9 TH MARCH, 2 0 1 2 A S K E D B Y A D V. A . SAMPATH AND SHRIMATI J . SHANTHA REGARDING
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BY-PASSES. 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) to (d) State-wise and NH-wise details of bypass projects taken up for construction on National Highways (NHs) during the last three
years and the current year are Annexed. 
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